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l.,r I,a I Pte Ltd

sl UBI AvE t, #01.25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PAR(, SINGAPORE 4069.33 'l'EL: (06s) 6x6l56l FAX : (065) 62561315

27 MAR 2019

RAYINDRAN RAMON
3I8C YISHUN AVE 9
#10-146
SINGAPORE 7633I8

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4lASM18007141/Kua3
YOURREF :-
ACCIDENT INVOLVINC SLR 822H AND SLN 4133H AT/ALONG SCOTTS RD
TOWARDS STEVEN ROAD ON I5IO4I2OI8

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD acting on behalfofthe owner
ofSLN 4133H against your motor insurance policy.

Both parties involved have given conflict of version. Based on the circumstances of accident and
both parties damage profile, there is no conclusive evidence to substantiate either's parties version.
We are ofthe view that the case would be settled at equal liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct ofthird party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 davs from the date ofthis letter. Your intent musi be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling ofthe claim is required and kindly submit the following to
ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within l0 davs Iiom the date of this letter_fu9!@i&!b!_.gE
X9p9E!!S_999. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

o Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(ifany)

o Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (ifany)
. Coloured photographs ofaccident scene (if any)
o Coloured photographs ofdamage to all vehicles involved (Ifany)
. Video footage ofaccident (ifany)
. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (ifany)
. Ifyou or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any ofthe involved Third Party(s), you

are to keep us informed ofyour legal representative(s) and the staus ofthe claim



To proiect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
tlte Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA's prior lnowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA oftheir rights to repudiate any claim because
ofany breach ofpolicy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), aXA shall keep you
informed ofthe fural indemnity upon conclusion ofthe matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at
ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Case Handler
DID,.6749 4274
FAX: 6741 4108
EMAIL: ceciliachong@lkkauto.com

AX,A Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)

*



X-.ETTER. O]E AUT']EOR.ITY

To Whom It May Concerr.:

ACCTDENTiNV9LVING 'iLN +1,] l'l tyu

t. Grab Rentals Pte Ltd NticNo, 20i617200G

of 18 Sin lvline Lane #01-08 Midvisw City Sinqapore 573960

Owner of motor vehicle no. QL\ 4tl3 A. do hereby appoint IvI/S

ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD as Ey authorized represenlation and

as my solioitors to write, to negotiate and settle my claim agahst

the othor pa.'tylparties invoived in the above mentioned accideat. IWS ESTEEM

PERFORMANCE PTE LTD shall have absolute &scretion to settle the mattff at the best

I also confirm aad jnstruct that any agreed settlement sum in respect of my claim be paid to

I,I/S ESTEEM PEMORMANCE ?TE LTD and such payment will constitute a f:11 snd final

discharge of my claims,

I fi:rther aurhodze M/s ESTEEM PERIORMANCE PTE LTD to exeqde the discharge

voucher ou my beha.lf.



AXA THlRD PARTY DIRECT SETTTEMENT

NOTEI

1. PIEASE EXPNESs!V htSERVE YOUR CLIENT's RIGHTS IF SO NEqUISED IN THIS SETTI.EMENT DOCUMEI'IT.

z'THESrrTLEMENTIsoNAWlTtlol.JTPfiEjUDlcEBASlsANDsHoUtDNoTcoNsTRUEDAsANADMlssloNoF
IIASII.Iry OIT AXA AND THEIR CtlENT/TOBIFEASOB IN ANY MANNER WHAT5OEVER,

3. AXA RESERVESTHEIR RIGHTS UNOEN THE POLICY T€RMS & CONDITIONs A5 WELL AS THEIR RICHTs IN TAW'

only applcable to rentBlrl.lm , AII document are io be submltted with thl5 settlement confirmation, ln the event, rental

a greement / lnvokes a re not recelvad wlthln 7 ddys of this slgned conlllma on, we will automaucallY revert b losl o{ tise clalm

per the NIMA rates.

we/l ronflrored that this i3 a lull and tlnEl settlement that we and or our client have/had/has a8ainst You (AxA and thelr

policyhglder/authoris€d d rlver/to rtfea sor) for any and all tosses (pa5t/preient/future) allrln8 from thir accldent.

We conflrmed have lhe aulhority ofour (lient to act for and on thelr behalf ln thll accldent.

stamp (il,r.rdof workshon reo resenta tlve / W ork!

of neprer"ntative: C4{ Mu.rt tJVi
oater J. ol. >or {

SlSnature of AXA's

Nafie ofAx.{isurveygr

of Witnels: d4.,l1
D"ter o I.0?, )t I I

Dare: ylilw\

AM lns(rdnce Pte Ltd (Compa[y Reg. No.:199903812M)

I shentofl Wiyll24.0l AXATow$Slngapole 06B8u

AIA C-lstonrer Celltre il0l-2U22
Telephone: +65 68804888 - axa.com sg

Vehide Nor sLR B22H tlnsd veh)

Moder: royorA pRlt," - 1798 cesLN 4133H (TP veh)

Date ofAc.ld€nt/Iimel 16/04/2018 / 06100

Repalr Estimate e.*ct|'49
Final Repalr cost s,606_48

Lo$of Us€ davs at S Per daY

Rontal lif anv) lW./cSTl 791.51 davj at S 79.95 perday

LTA/ GIA SEarch Fee 7.15

Others:

FlnalSettlementSum :5 10,400,00 (globalsum)

F.qTFFM PFRFORMANCF PTE I TD
o lxindtrtndicatebelow)

A) For N"" clA Reglstered Wo*dropl aeriea tiitritity 9o (x)

@ Bo LA Appllcabler Yet/ No BoLA s(enarlo No: 

-BOIA Llalrillty -_==-{%) Asses3ed LiabilitY (*}:_-(%}

' Asressed tlobiltly to he lttled only lot tholn co islons ond lor coses wherc BOLA does not opPly'

Rematks:



ffi
B f,.#\a#
ESTEEM
PEFFANMAWCE

ESTHETW I}TfiqFffiRMATSfrH PTE g-T'M

Ulh rLIJj Arr'i i,t,:, (iir l$Lluririnl 1, 1,.2, fl0r'lJU0L-251. Sirlt,rrorN ,ti!J3J$,
i rl : i.1l),1 I22l t:'x 64$t i82q
lliS 5{r MlIji D''i\', tlr!rd., \rlfl]rlrl tillflir){r,r ! l5 /iu.
r pl : 6/lij !-I]2 l-a, : o,l i.r ol{,1
f-o, ll(,{ l,lo- : :s{iuoijrlri,ji! 851 lt{.l] N,,. I Z0 r,ljU54$lr.ti

llUS : AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
8 Shenton 

'Way

#27-0t AXA Tow€r
Singapore 06881 I

ATTN: Motol Claim Department

Your RefNo: SLH822II
Ctaim Tlpe: Thild Par[
AccidentDate: 15/04/2018

TP Veh Reg No: SLH822H

Tax Invoice to Vehicle No :SLN4I33H

Claim No: CER1301328

trinal Nor Cry1301714
Datei 07 Mar 2019

PolicyNo: A29069766MKF
Veh RegNo: SLN4133E
MakeA{ode l: TOYOTA PRIUS

HYBRID I.8S

Chassis No: JTDKB3 FU803556649

EngireNo: 22R5041767

Reg. Date:

_____p__e!9lip!!on __ Quentl!y*-_ _,_ List Price _Amounts$ E$
Otherg

I COST OF REPATR r PCS 9,975.s8

9,975.58 9,9?5.58

Total S$ 9,975.58

Add csr @ 7% 69E.29

Total Amount Plyable s$ 10,673,87

TOTAI: SINCAPORE DOLLAR 1,EN T]IOUSAND SIX HUNDR.ED SEVENTY THREE AND CEN,TS EIGHTY SEYEN ONLY



CONFIDENTIAL
SCHEDULE TO VEHICLE RENTAT AGREEMENT

Date: 111'1412017 Vehicle Renlsl Aorcement No. 4S50

E Namo E Name

E Address 81k i4 t ro.o 7 To a Pavoh {15.219 E Mdress

E Dale ofBinh ogt 1211976 & Dst6 of Birlh

E NRIC/Psssoort No. E NRI No.

E Drlvinq Licenso No. s7608379G E Ddvlno License No.

E Teleohono No. 6597717446 E Telephon€ No.

E Mobile No. 6597717446 E l\,lobih No

E Vehlcle No SLN4133H E Nam6

E Make/Model TOVOTA Prlus E Address

E oate ofBirth

E Minimum Rental Pedod 205 E NRIC No.

B Dai6 Checked Oul 11t14t2017 E Drivino Licsnse No.

E No. of Days 205 E TeleDhone No.

EI Expocted Date ol
Retum

06/07/2018 E Mobils No

E Actual Date of Retorn 06/08i 2018 ..r..r'tn.:I: N::.jr: ..r,::-i.,,:iti.i:ii , :;rl.:,:'-.r',1;r,l:li=ii,1:.,.r:,;':r:,:r i'i':

I ( ) RR Rental
Charoes/[Jav

Perdsy@s $B4.oo
Perweek@ S qann no

Deposii R€csived s $t,soo,oo

B (X) ER Promotiofl R6ntal
Charoes/Dav

Porday @S 97995
PerweBk@ S sGEs As

TotalAmount Received' s $16.4s9.8

E ( ) DD Pmmolion Rental
Charossioav

Per day @ S
Psr uieek @ S

' lnclu8tue GST

Rental Period 2nG davs l2c weeks Total Rental Charqes S (1A s7c ai

God incidents & accidBnts In

Version (Std) as at 26 Sep 2017
Page I of 8



I, the R€ntEr, €sree that tho Lessor m'ay cottoct, u* & dir.t"r.c,fyl:J3.5}Jillr. ,ouo.o ,n *n achedute E/or pursuanl to the Agrcement
from llme lo time, for the followlng purposes ln ac0ordance with lhe Persond Data Frot€ction Act 201 2 & the Lsssor s group Privacy Policy
(avallaue at www.orab.@nbaEiyaq![
(a) admlnlstrallon of lhs vehlds rentaluhderthe Agreemont:
(b) for intsrnal administraiive purp0s6si
(c) b communicatewilh mo; &
(d) for Src Lessor to comdy wilh its obllgatlons under law.

Furlh€t, I understand lhat my personal data may be us€d for marketng purposes by the Lessor, lls aflillated companies or their
parlners;& I hereby consent lo r8c8ivo mark€lirE & promolional materials bylelephone, Sl\.lS or e-mail.

Addltlonal Notes:
Subject to RenteFs rulfilmenl of[,linimum R€nlal Period, Renter sha[ enioy the

Agrcement

The Rsnlor has road, underslmd & agroes wih all terms & condilions o,lhls Agreement.

Authorised Slgnatory/Slamp
Grab Rentsls Pt€ Ltd

4ttd--y__

ffi
Date:

@

Version (Std) as at 26 Sep 2017
Page 2 of 8



Carmen Lim <carmen@esteemperf.com.sg >
Thursday,4 luly 2019 9:15 AM
Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)
coleen kwo( jenny chong
Re: LOD - SLN4133H (TP - A)(A)
image002.png

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) .

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Dear Cecilia,

We have never provided the rental invoice before and the driver no longer with Grab rental , Grab Rental
cannot access the invoice because the rental payment automatic deduct on their credit wallet.

Kindly advise.

Thank you

Freundliche cruBe / Best Regards

Carmen Lim
Accident Claim Executive I Operation Division

Esteem Performance Pte Ltd

M: 8799 0066
P. 6484 1221
E: carmen(Aesteemoerf.com.so

5033 Anq Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-259
(Head Office)
385 Sin Mino Drive Vicom lnspection Centre
(Showroom)

www. esteemperformance. com

EiEiE:

On Wed, JuJ3,2019 at 6:47 PM Cecilia Chong (LI(K Auto) <CeciliaChong@lk . wrote:

Dear Carmen,

tr

I have rental agreement already. However I need rental invoice as well.



Thanks

Best Regards,

Cecilia Choug I Case Handler

IJ(K Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.coml fax.i 6741-4rc,g

Blk 5r, Pala Ubi Industrial Park, IIbi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4o8933)

From: Carmen Lim [mailto:carmen@esteemperf.com.ss]
Sent: Wednesday, 3 July 2019 6:40 pM
To: Cecilia chong (LKK Auto) <eCd.Ie!X.9!g@lkte-U!q.g9-!0>
Cc: coleen kwok <g9lCC-021@CS!CeIpe-tfCS!0fg>; jenny chong <je.!.Qy@e!!C.C!!pe-d4q!0lg>
Subject: Re: LOD - SLN4133H (TP - AXA)

Dear Cecilia,

Pls refer as attached.

Thank you

Freundliche criiBe / Best Regards

Carmen Lim
Accident Claim Executive I Operation Division

Esteem Performance Pte Ltd

B



Receipt

7,00 o.49 7.45

't,ao 0,4s 7.49

7.00 0.40 7.4e

0.04

7.15

Dlr€ct D6blt €NETS Ht
(lnt€roet BEnkng)

7.45

7.45

0.00

7.46

o00

ii

l.irntl'Iransport P Authority
Laod Trqnrporl Auftodty
10 Sh Mlls Odw
$ngapoE 57t01
GST Rai6traiion No. : l/t4{065i&,2

Reccipt No, : ITNEI-00000-160{16-0019t2

Preliou8 Rsceipt No :

S/N ltem Desorlptlonl
Bu3lneso TEnsactlon R€fsr€nce
No.

Rosult of lnsurance Enqulry- SLR822H

Ao al l5 Apr 2018/06:02:00

InguTance CoiAXA INSUMNCE PTE LTD

I lnEulance Enqulry - SLR822H

i j 20180416r7310r31035s

Sub"Total

Tot l Belore Roundlng

Rourdhg olrler€nce

Total Amount Payablo

Pald By

20180416173i16658

Tolal

Cesh Chang6

T6nd€rcd Arnqr

E)(c663 R€fundabls A,nolJnt

T}IANK YOL' AND HAVE A NICE DAYI

Pl€ase on3ur. that all paymsnts to the Authorlty are good and promptly settlod by tho paymontaBrvlae

provider, flnanchl lnstltutlon, Othorwlsg,lto transectlon and rocelpt ls consldered votd 9nd l6te foe
may apply.

Print Dalomme i 16 Apt 2018 I 171X1:47

RecelptDato/Tlme : 16Apr20l8 / 17:31:47

Tax lnvoice/Receipt

Amount GST Amount
B6for€ Amount AIt6r GST

Gsr(s5t (8$) (s$)

https ://vd. lta. gov.sg/tts/vryectioD/compl€tePayment?f UNCTION-...

1of I 16104/2018, 5:31 PM


